
 
www.iter-india.org 

इटर-इण्डिया, प्लाज़्मा अनुसंधान संस्थान 

ITER-India, Institute for Plasma Research 
ब्लॉक ए, संगाथ  स्काइज़, भाट – मोटेरा रोि, कोटेश्वर, अहमदाबाद – 380 005, गुजरात, भारत 
Block A, Sangath SKYZ, Bhat – Motera Road, Koteshwar, Ahmedabad - 380 005, Gujarat, India 

 

 

इटर-इण्डिया : प्लाज़्मा अनुसंधान संस्थान (परमाणु ऊर्ाा ण्िभाग, भारत सरकार का सहायता प्राप् त संस्थान) द्वारा संचाण्लत प्रोर्ेक्ट 
ITER-India: A project of the Institute for Plasma Research (IPR), an aided institute of Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India 

Ph. No. +91 79-23269656                        Email: purchase@iter-india.org 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM-1 DATED 03.07.2020 

 
 

Tender No. I-ITN20001 DATED 15th April 2020  

For Fabrication, Assembly, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Mis-Match 

Transmission Line assembly 

(TWO PART PUBLIC TENDER) 

 

 

It is hereby notified to the bidders that, the due date for submission of the bid against our Tender No. I-

ITN20001 dated 15.04.2020 for “Fabrication, Assembly, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Mis-

Match Transmission Line assembly” (Two Part Public Tender) is extended upto 03-August-2020 by 1:00 

P.M. (IST). PART-A of the bid will be opened on the same date at 2:30 P.M. (IST). ITER-India’s 

response to pre-bid queries is uploaded on our website https://www.iter-india.org/tenders along with the 

Corrigendum-1. 

 

Except this corrigendum, all other Essential Eligibility Criteria, Scope of Supply, Work, Technical 

Specifications and Terms & Conditions of the above mentioned tender shall remain unchanged. 

  

http://www.iter-india.org/
https://www.iter-india.org/tenders


www.iter-india.org 

Tender No: I-ITN20001 dated 15
th

 April, 2020 

ITER-India’s response to pre-bid queries raised by the bidders 

   

Page 2 of 4 

1.Name 

of the 

Bidder 

2. 

Query 

No. 

3. Ref. 

Tender Part / 

Section No. 

4. Ref. Clause No. 5.Description of the 

query 

6.Response of ITER-

India 

XYZ 

 

01 Part -A(II)-

Annexure-I, 

Drawings 

 

Drg. Page. 157. 

Drg. II/ ICH/Bend/ 

12/3MW/02 

12” IC, MOC is not 

found. 

Thickness of the 

bend at the joint 

corner is not given.  

ETP Copper  

Radius 10 mm 

02 Drg. Page.  

142 to 145. 

Vs.  

146 to 149 

We presume that 

pages 142 to 145 are 

repeated as 

Pages146 to 149 

also and not 

required. Please 

clarify. 

Yes 

03 Drg. Page 53. 

 II/ ICH/Stub-12/ 

04 

OD dimension of 

Guide bush collar is 

not given. 

Dia 84 mm 

04 Drg. Page. 56&57. 

II/ ICH/Stub-12/05 

12” Flange Cover 

assy. 

In page 56, Part 

no.1. Fix flange 

cover: 

MOC given as 

SS304 

But, in Page 57, it  

was designated as 

Fix flange and MOC 

mentioned as 

Aluminium 6061 T6. 

SS 304 

05 Drg. Page. 58. 

II/ ICH/Stub-12/05 

Ball Screw flange 

dimensions not 

given 

Std Nut make HIWIN 

or equivalent 

XYZ 06 Phase Shifter Assy 

Drg. II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/01/01 

Part No.8 

Servomotor with 

sprocket is not 

mentioned as FIM in 

description. But it is 

to be considered as 

FIM Please confirm 

Refere Part A(II) 

Techanical part section 

no 3 FIM material,only 

servo motor is a FIM 

XYZ 07 Front plate assy. 

Drg. II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/01/01 

Surface finish not 

indicated. Pl. clarify, 

whether the plate is 

to be machined from 

solid sheet or can we 

fabricate in two parts 

by welding the top 

bracket to 15 mm 

sheet 

Surface finish which 

not indicated is Ra 1.6 

to 8 micron, the plate is 

to be machined from 

solid sheet 

http://www.iter-india.org/


www.iter-india.org 

Tender No: I-ITN20001 dated 15
th

 April, 2020 

ITER-India’s response to pre-bid queries raised by the bidders 

   

Page 3 of 4 

XYZ 08 Side Plate assy. Drg. 

II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/01/02, 1 of 2 

Surface finish not 

indicated. 

Top width and total 

height, dimensions is 

not given 

Surfcae finish which 

not indicated is Ra 1.6 

to 8 micron, Top width 

is 73 mm and total 

height is 1660.5 mm 

XYZ 09 Bottom plate assy. 

Drg. II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/01/03, 1 of 2 

Plate width 

dimensions is not 

given 

Plate width is 858.5 

mm 

XYZ 10 Tx Line-295 Assy. 

Drg. II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/05, 1 of 2 

a) Qty. of Part 1. 

Fixed bkt. Indicated 

as 1, but reqd. qty is 

2 nos. 

b) Part nos. 4 and 5 

are inter changed 

a) qty. 2 required 

 

b) Yes 

XYS 11 Tx Line-1.5 Assy. 

Drg. II/ICH/PS/12/ 

3MW/06/02, 2 of 2 

Length of Inner 

conductor is not 

given 

1430 mm 

XYZ 

 

12 Part-A(I) 

Page no. 15 

2.10.a Bid 

Submission 
We presume here the 

complete tender 

document means 

Part A(I), Part A(II) 

and Part-A(III) only 

and Price Bid, 

Annexure I and 

Drawings are not 

required to be 

stamped, signed and 

submitted. Pl 

confirm 

Tender document 

means Part A(I), Part 

A(II) and Part-A(III) 

only needs to be 

stamped, signed and 

submitted 

XYZ 

 

13 Part-A(I) 

Page no. 24 

Table-6: List of 

contents for 

Envelope 2.2 

In para-4, it was 

required to “provide 

signed and stamped 

copy of Annexure-

A5 of Part-A(I) of 

the tender”. The 

same document is 

again listed in Para 

6. Is it required to be 

submitted twice? 

 

Annexure-A5 of Part-

A(I) duly signed and 

stamped needs to be 

submitted once only. 

 

XYZ 

 

14 Part-A(I) 

Page no. 24 

Table-6: List of 

contents for 

Envelope 2.2 

In para-4, it was 

required to “provide 

signed and stamped 

copy of Part-A(II) of 

the tender” 

We are already 

submitting complete 

tender document, 

single copy duly 

signed and stamped. 

Part-A(II) of the tender 

duly signed and 

stamped needs to be 

submitted once only 

 

http://www.iter-india.org/


www.iter-india.org 

Tender No: I-ITN20001 dated 15
th

 April, 2020 

ITER-India’s response to pre-bid queries raised by the bidders 

   

Page 4 of 4 

 

Is the Part-A(II) is to 

be submitted once 

again? 

XYZ 

 

15 Part-A(I) 

Page no. 24 

Table-6: List of 

contents for 

Envelope 2.2 

In para-4, it was 

required to “provide 

signed and stamped 

copy of Part-A(III) 

of the tender” 

We are already 

submitting complete 

tender document, 

single copy duly 

signed and stamped. 

Is the Part-A(III) is 

to be submitted once 

again? 

Part-A(II) of the tender 

duly signed and 

stamped needs to be 

submitted once only 

 

http://www.iter-india.org/

